Monday, January 13, 2020

1. CALL TO ORDER

- a) Short Prayer
- b) Salute to Flag
- c) Statement of Publication
- d) Roll Call

2. APPROVAL OF PRIOR MINUTES OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL:

(Motion to approve, subject to correction if necessary)

(Only those council members in attendance at these meetings can vote)

- December 16, 2019 Regular, Agenda & Closed Sessions
- January 1, 2020 Agenda Session & Re-Organization Meetings

3. PROCLAMATION & PRESENTATIONS:

- **★SAYREVILLE IR. BOMBERS CHEERLEADERS**
- **→** TRAVIS GASTON AYF NEW JERSEY ALL STAR TEAM

4. EXECUTIVE SESSION

5. OLD BUSINESS:

- a) Public Hearing on the following Ordinances: (none)
- b) Appointments

6. NEW BUSINESS:

- a) Nominations to fill the vacancy of Councilperson for Victoria Kilpatrick's unexpired term through 2020.
- b) Introduction of the following ordinances:

ORDINANCE #480-20

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING CHAPTER VII OF THE REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCES OF THE BOROUGH OF SAYREVILLE TO AMEND SECTION 7-3.3 "PARKING PROHIBITED AT ALL TIMES ON CERTAIN STREETS

(Public Safety Committee - Public Hearing 1-27-20)

ORDINANCE # 481-20

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING CHAPTER II OF THE REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCES OF THE BOROUGH OF SAYREVILLE TO AMEND SECTION 7-3.7 HANDICAPPED PARKING SPACES IN STREETS

(Public Safety Committee - Public Hearing 1-27-20)

ORDINANCE # 482-20

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER XVII "PARKS AND RECREATIONAL AREAS" OF THE REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCES
OF THE BOROUGH OF SAYREVILLE

(Recreation Committee - Co. Enriquez - Public Hearing 1-27-20)

ORDINANCE # 483-20

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER II, "ADMINISTRATION", SECTION 2.15 "DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION" OF THE REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCES OF THE BOROUGH OF SAYREVILLE

(Recreation Committee - Co. Enriquez - Public Hearing 1-27-20)

7. CONSENT AGENDA/RESOLUTIONS

- PUBLIC PORTION AND APPROVAL ON CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS ONLY
- 2020-33 Resolution approving bills for payment.
- Resolution memorializing action taken by the Governing Body at the January 1, 2020 meeting appointing James Weber as Presiding Judge.

- **CFO Denise Biancamano**
- > BOROUGH ENGINEER Jay Cornell
- **BOROUGH ATTORNEY Michael DuPont**
- 8. PUBLIC PORTION- *5 Minute Limitation
- 9. ADJOURNMENT